

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	174,915.00	195,000.00	11.48 %	221,000.00	26.35 %	231,000.00	32.06 %	56,085.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	46,000.00	42,500.00	-7.61 %	12,000.00	-73.91 %	15,000.00	-67.39 %	-31,000.00
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/720	L.S.	25,000.00	45,000.00	80.00 %	22,000.00	-12.00 %	45,000.00	80.00 %	20,000.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 359.0000	L.F.	8.5000 3,051.50	7.0000 2,513.00	-17.65 % -538.50	14.0000 5,026.00	64.71 % 1,974.50	12.5000 4,487.50	47.06 % 1,436.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,400.00	250.0000 1,000.00	-28.57 % -400.00	400.0000 1,600.00	14.29 % 200.00	350.0000 1,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 32.0000	EACH	30.0000 960.00	15.0000 480.00	-50.00 % -480.00	10.0000 320.00	-66.67 % -640.00	14.0000 448.00	-53.33 % -512.00	
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 2334.0000	L.F.	2.0000 4,668.00	1.1000 2,567.40	-45.00 % -2,100.60	1.1500 2,684.10	-42.50 % -1,983.90	1.0000 2,334.00	-50.00 % -2,334.00	
8	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2940.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 29,400.00	1.9000 5,586.00	-81.00 % -23,814.00	3.2500 9,555.00	-67.50 % -19,845.00	5.0000 14,700.00	-50.00 % -14,700.00	
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 2694.0000	L.F.	5.0000 13,470.00	1.9000 5,118.60	-62.00 % -8,351.40	3.0000 8,082.00	-40.00 % -5,388.00	2.5000 6,735.00	-50.00 % -6,735.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 9903.0000	C.Y.	19.0000 188,157.00	12.0000 118,836.00	-36.84 % -69,321.00	12.9500 128,243.85	-31.84 % -59,913.15	14.5500 144,088.65	-23.42 % -44,068.35	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 8855.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 177,100.00	22.0000 194,810.00	10.00 % 17,710.00	29.0000 256,795.00	45.00 % 79,695.00	22.2000 196,581.00	11.00 % 19,481.00	
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 9984.0000	C.Y.	5.0000 49,920.00	1.9500 19,468.80	-61.00 % -30,451.20	4.4000 43,929.60	-12.00 % -5,990.40	1.5000 14,976.00	-70.00 % -34,944.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 210.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 4,200.00	9.5000 1,995.00	-52.50 % -2,205.00	25.0000 5,250.00	25.00 % 1,050.00	26.2500 5,512.50	31.25 % 1,312.50	
14	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 120.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 6,000.00	74.0000 8,880.00	48.00 % 2,880.00	115.0000 13,800.00	130.00 % 7,800.00	100.0000 12,000.00	100.00 % 6,000.00	
15	QUARRY SPALLS 8.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 800.00	149.5000 1,196.00	49.50 % 396.00	79.0000 632.00	-21.00 % -168.00	175.0000 1,400.00	75.00 % 600.00	
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM. 250.0000	L.F.	75.0000 18,750.00	59.5000 14,875.00	-20.67 % -3,875.00	71.0000 17,750.00	-5.33 % -1,000.00	75.0000 18,750.00	0.00 % 0.00	
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM. 158.0000	L.F.	75.0000 11,850.00	69.5000 10,981.00	-7.33 % -869.00	79.0000 12,482.00	5.33 % 632.00	91.7500 14,496.50	22.33 % 2,646.50	
18	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION L.S.		40,000.00	31,500.00	-21.25 % -8,500.00	27,000.00	-32.50 % -13,000.00	25,000.00	-37.50 % -15,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 208.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 6,240.00	9.5000 1,976.00	-68.33 % -4,264.00	78.0000 16,224.00	160.00 % 9,984.00	26.2500 5,460.00	-12.50 % -780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR NO 12/720	L.S.			-87.20 %			-96.00 %		-70.00 %
			25,000.00	3,200.00	-21,800.00	1,000.00	-24,000.00	7,500.00	-17,500.00	
21	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.			-19.23 %			35.38 %		0.00 %
	80.0000		65.0000	52.5000	-1,000.00	88.0000	7,040.00	65.0000	5,200.00	0.00
			5,200.00	4,200.00	-1,000.00	7,040.00	1,840.00	5,200.00	0.00	
22	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE	EACH			-68.57 %			-64.00 %		-68.57 %
	2.0000		17,500.0000	5,500.0000	-24,000.00	6,300.0000	12,600.00	5,500.0000	11,000.00	-24,000.00
			35,000.00	11,000.00	-24,000.00	12,600.00	-22,400.00	11,000.00	-24,000.00	
23	FURNISHING ST. PILING HP 14X89	L.F.			-35.00 %			-28.00 %		-40.00 %
	329.0000		100.0000	65.0000	-11,515.00	72.0000	23,688.00	60.0000	19,740.00	-13,160.00
			32,900.00	21,385.00	-11,515.00	23,688.00	-9,212.00	19,740.00	-13,160.00	
24	DRIVING ST. PILE HP 14X89	EACH			-17.14 %			17.14 %		2.86 %
	14.0000		1,750.0000	1,450.0000	-4,200.00	2,050.0000	28,700.00	1,800.0000	25,200.00	700.00
			24,500.00	20,300.00	-4,200.00	28,700.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	700.00	
25	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE HP14X89	EACH			-22.00 %			-12.00 %		-28.00 %
	14.0000		250.0000	195.0000	-770.00	220.0000	3,080.00	180.0000	2,520.00	-980.00
			3,500.00	2,730.00	-770.00	3,080.00	-420.00	2,520.00	-980.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.			45.83 %			31.67 %		33.33 %
	6700.0000		1.2000	1.7500	3,685.00	1.5800	10,586.00	1.6000	10,720.00	2,680.00
			8,040.00	11,725.00	3,685.00	10,586.00	2,546.00	10,720.00	2,680.00	
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.			35.71 %			12.14 %		178.57 %
	50.0000		700.0000	950.0000	12,500.00	785.0000	39,250.00	1,950.0000	97,500.00	62,500.00
			35,000.00	47,500.00	12,500.00	39,250.00	4,250.00	97,500.00	62,500.00	
28	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18-INCH SLAB	L.F.			142.14 %			150.29 %		97.14 %
	277.0000		350.0000	847.5000	137,807.50	876.0000	242,652.00	690.0000	191,130.00	94,180.00
			96,950.00	234,757.50	137,807.50	242,652.00	145,702.00	191,130.00	94,180.00	
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
30	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 12/720 REPL	L.S.			22.50 %			-10.00 %		133.13 %
			80,000.00	98,000.00	18,000.00	72,000.00	-8,000.00	186,500.00	106,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
31	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-12 142.0000	L.F.	100.0000 14,200.00	60.0000 8,520.00	-40.00 % -5,680.00	151.0000 21,442.00	51.00 % 7,242.00	207.0000 29,394.00	107.00 % 15,194.00	
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER 174.0000	L.F.	150.0000 26,100.00	195.0000 33,930.00	30.00 % 7,830.00	217.0000 37,758.00	44.67 % 11,658.00	185.0000 32,190.00	23.33 % 6,090.00	
33	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 201.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 50,250.00	250.0000 50,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	352.0000 70,752.00	40.80 % 20,502.00	390.0000 78,390.00	56.00 % 28,140.00	
SURFACING										
34	PERMEABLE BALLAST 1863.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 186,300.00	34.5000 64,273.50	-65.50 % -122,026.50	52.0000 96,876.00	-48.00 % -89,424.00	44.0500 82,065.15	-55.95 % -104,234.85	
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2610.0000	TON	25.0000 65,250.00	18.5000 48,285.00	-26.00 % -16,965.00	21.0000 54,810.00	-16.00 % -10,440.00	20.0000 52,200.00	-20.00 % -13,050.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28 808.0000	TON	120.0000 96,960.00	110.5000 89,284.00	-7.92 % -7,676.00	123.0000 99,384.00	2.50 % 2,424.00	100.0000 80,800.00	-16.67 % -16,160.00	
37	PERMEABLE HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22ER 2551.0000	TON	120.0000 306,120.00	129.5000 330,354.50	7.92 % 24,234.50	145.0000 369,895.00	20.83 % 63,775.00	135.0000 344,385.00	12.50 % 38,265.00	
38	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,092.00	12,092.00		12,092.00		12,092.00		
39	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,939.00	1,939.00		1,939.00		1,939.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
40	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	5,894.00	0.00 %	5,894.00	0.00 %	5,894.00	0.00 %	5,894.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
41	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000 4,800.00	75.00 % 3,600.00	100.0000 2,400.00	-50.00 % -2,400.00	200.0000 4,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 4,800.00	0.00 % 0.00
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	3.4500 13,800.00	-52.50 % -7,245.00	5,530.0000 19,078.50	38.25 % 5,278.50	3.4500 18,975.00	37.50 % 5,175.00	3.4500 18,975.00	-40.91 % -12,330.00
43	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.5000 30,140.00	-65.45 % -19,728.00	6.0000 32,880.00	9.09 % 2,740.00	3.2500 17,810.00	-40.91 % -12,330.00	3.2500 17,810.00	-40.91 % -12,330.00
TRAFFIC										
44	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	50.0000 500.00	310.00 % 1,550.00	230.0000 2,300.00	360.00 % 1,800.00	75.0000 750.00	50.00 % 250.00	75.0000 750.00	50.00 % 250.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH	4.0000 14,000.00	10.00 % 1,400.00	4,460.0000 17,840.00	27.43 % 3,840.00	3,900.0000 15,600.00	11.43 % 1,600.00	3,900.0000 15,600.00	11.43 % 1,600.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	4.0000 12,000.00	8.33 % 1,000.00	4,000.0000 16,000.00	33.33 % 4,000.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	16.67 % 2,000.00	3,500.0000 14,000.00	16.67 % 2,000.00
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	52.0000 2,340.00	50.00 % 1,170.00	50.0000 2,600.00	11.11 % 260.00	45.0000 2,340.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.0000 2,340.00	0.00 % 0.00
48	PAINT LINE	L.F.	9046.0000 9,046.00	-55.00 % -4,975.30	0.4000 3,618.40	-60.00 % -5,427.60	0.3500 3,166.10	-65.00 % -5,879.90	0.3500 3,166.10	-65.00 % -5,879.90

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HARRY JOHNSON PLUMBING AND 605 FOSTER RD WALLA WALLA WA 993628458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100234	APOLLO, INC. 1133 W COLUMBIA DR KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
60	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
62	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		1,500.00	-68.00 %	480.00	-33.33 %	2,500.00	66.67 %	
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	18.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	250.00 %	10.5000	766.67 %	15.0000	400.00 %	
			54.00	135.00 %	189.00	414.00 %	270.00	216.00 %	
64	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM (E-TICKETING)								
	L.S.		5,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	100.00 %	2,500.00	-50.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,105,893.00	-0.85%	\$2,087,956.50	8.08%	\$2,276,005.75	10.15%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,105,893.00	-0.85%	\$2,087,956.50	8.08%	\$2,276,005.75	10.15%	

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			42.93 %		-100.00 %		
			174,915.00	250,000.00	75,085.00	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				8.70 %		-100.00 %		
		L.S.	46,000.00	50,000.00	4,000.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 12/720				200.00 %		-100.00 %		
		L.S.	25,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	0.00			
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 359.0000	L.F.	8.5000 3,051.50	12.5000 4,487.50	47.06 % 1,436.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000	EACH	350.0000 1,400.00	350.0000 1,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
6	REMOVING GUIDE POST 32.0000	EACH	30.0000 960.00	15.0000 480.00	-50.00 % -480.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE 2334.0000	L.F.	2.0000 4,668.00	1.5000 3,501.00	-25.00 % -1,167.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
8	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2940.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 29,400.00	4.5000 13,230.00	-55.00 % -16,170.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 2694.0000	L.F.	5.0000 13,470.00	2.5000 6,735.00	-50.00 % -6,735.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 9903.0000	C.Y.	19.0000 188,157.00	15.0000 148,545.00	-21.05 % -39,612.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
GRADING									
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	8855.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	18.0000	-10.00 %		-100.00 %		
			177,100.00	159,390.00	-17,710.00	0.00			
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION								
	9984.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			49,920.00	49,920.00	0.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
13	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	210.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,200.00	6,720.00	2,520.00	0.00			
14	STREAMBED SEDIMENT								
	120.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	70.0000	40.00 %		-100.00 %		
			6,000.00	8,400.00	2,400.00	0.00			
15	QUARRY SPALLS								
	8.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %		-100.00 %		
			800.00	680.00	-120.00	0.00			
16	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 24 IN. DIAM.								
	250.0000	L.F.	75.0000	60.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			18,750.00	15,000.00	-3,750.00	0.00			
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 30 IN. DIAM.								
	158.0000	L.F.	75.0000	70.0000	-6.67 %		-100.00 %		
			11,850.00	11,060.00	-790.00	0.00			
18	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION								
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			40,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	208.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %		-100.00 %		
			6,240.00	10,400.00	4,160.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A BR NO 12/720	L.S.			-60.00 %				-100.00 %
			25,000.00	10,000.00	-15,000.00		0.00		
21	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	C.Y.			7.69 %				-100.00 %
	80.0000		65.0000	70.0000	400.00		0.00		
22	FURNISHING AND DRIVING STEEL TEST PILE	EACH			-71.43 %				-100.00 %
	2.0000		17,500.0000	5,000.0000	-25,000.00		0.00		
23	FURNISHING ST. PILING HP 14X89	L.F.			-40.00 %				-100.00 %
	329.0000		100.0000	60.0000	-13,160.00		0.00		
24	DRIVING ST. PILE HP 14X89	EACH			42.86 %				-100.00 %
	14.0000		1,750.0000	2,500.0000	10,500.00		0.00		
25	FURNISHING STEEL PILE TIP OR SHOE HP14X89	EACH			20.00 %				-100.00 %
	14.0000		250.0000	300.0000	700.00		0.00		
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	LB.			25.00 %				-100.00 %
	6700.0000		1.2000	1.5000	2,010.00		0.00		
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	C.Y.			78.57 %				-100.00 %
	50.0000		700.0000	1,250.0000	27,500.00		0.00		
28	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER 18-INCH SLAB	L.F.			114.29 %				-100.00 %
	277.0000		350.0000	750.0000	110,800.00		0.00		
29	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			0.00		
30	SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 12/720 REPL	L.S.			150.00 %				-100.00 %
			80,000.00	200,000.00	120,000.00		0.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STRUCTURE									
31	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE BP-12								
	142.0000	L.F.	100.0000	225.0000	125.00 %		-100.00 %		
			14,200.00	31,950.00	17,750.00	0.00			
32	TRAFFIC BARRIER								
	174.0000	L.F.	150.0000	350.0000	133.33 %		-100.00 %		
			26,100.00	60,900.00	34,800.00	0.00			
33	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB								
	201.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %		-100.00 %		
			50,250.00	90,450.00	40,200.00	0.00			
SURFACING									
34	PERMEABLE BALLAST								
	1863.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	40.0000	-60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			186,300.00	74,520.00	-111,780.00	0.00			
35	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2610.0000	TON	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			65,250.00	65,250.00	0.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28								
	808.0000	TON	120.0000	105.0000	-12.50 %		-100.00 %		
			96,960.00	84,840.00	-12,120.00	0.00			
37	PERMEABLE HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22ER								
	2551.0000	TON	120.0000	140.0000	16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			306,120.00	357,140.00	51,020.00	0.00			
38	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			12,092.00	12,092.00		0.00			
39	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,939.00	1,939.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
40	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,894.00	5,894.00		0.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
41	ESC LEAD								
	24.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %		-100.00 %		
			4,800.00	1,200.00	-3,600.00	0.00			
42	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	3.4500	ACRE	4,000.0000	4,500.0000	12.50 %		-100.00 %		
			13,800.00	15,525.00	1,725.00	0.00			
43	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE								
	5480.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.0000	-9.09 %		-100.00 %		
			30,140.00	27,400.00	-2,740.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
44	EXTRUDED CURB								
	10.0000	L.F.	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	0.00			
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21								
	4.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,200.0000	20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			14,000.00	16,800.00	2,800.00	0.00			
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	4.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,700.0000	23.33 %		-100.00 %		
			12,000.00	14,800.00	2,800.00	0.00			
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	52.0000	EACH	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,340.00	2,340.00	0.00	0.00			
48	PAINT LINE								
	9046.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			9,046.00	4,523.00	-4,523.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	94.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000	-36.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,350.00	1,504.00	-846.00	0.00			
50	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	0.0200	MI.	100,000.0000	62,000.0000	-38.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,000.00	1,240.00	-760.00	0.00			
51	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	0.0400	MI.	65,000.0000	45,000.0000	-30.77 %				-100.00 %
			2,600.00	1,800.00	-800.00	0.00			
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	4323.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.5000	-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			6,484.50	2,161.50	-4,323.00	0.00			
53	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.								
	500.0000	L.F.	15.0000	100.0000	566.67 %				-100.00 %
			7,500.00	50,000.00	42,500.00	0.00			
54	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			275.00 %				-100.00 %
			40,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	0.00			
55	SIGN RELOCATION								
	7.0000	EACH	200.0000	1,000.0000	400.00 %				-100.00 %
			1,400.00	7,000.00	5,600.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
56	STRUCTURE SURVEYING								
		L.S.			10.00 %				-100.00 %
			10,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	0.00			
57	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2								
	2630.0000	L.F.	10.0000	19.0000	90.00 %				-100.00 %
			26,300.00	49,970.00	23,670.00	0.00			
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/19/2020

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:41

PS&E JOB NO : 20Y002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009606 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5730
 HWY : SR 012
 TITLE : US 12
 WHETSTONE CREEK BRIDGE -
 REPLACE BRIDGE
 20Y002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0012(245)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 4 2020
 AWARDED ON : Nov 12 2020

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 3303 N SULLIVAN RD
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 992161670
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
60	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
61	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
62	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	0.00			
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE								
	18.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	15.0000	400.00 %		-100.00 %		
			54.00	270.00	216.00	0.00			
64	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM (E-TICKETING)								
	L.S.				-50.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,105,893.00</u>	<u>\$2,557,799.00</u>	21.46%		\$0.00		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,105,893.00</u>	<u>\$2,557,799.00</u>	21.46%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		